RTI APPEAL DETAILS			
RTI Appeal Registration No. :		RTI Appeal Received Date :	16/10/2023
RTI Request Registration No. :		RTI Request Registration Date :	21/09/2023
Name :	SK YADAV	Gender :	Male
Address :	ALLAHABAD HIGH COURTPRAYAGRAJ		
Pin Code :	211002		
State :	Uttar Pradesh	Country :	India
Phone :	Details not provided	Mobile No :	+91-9695349485
Email :	advyadavskhcalld@hotmail.com		
Status :	Urban	Educational Status :	
Citizenship :	Indian	Is Appellant below poverty line ? :	No
CPIO of Public Authority Approached :	20855	CPIO's Order/Decision Date :	Details not provided
CPIO's Order/Decision No. :	Details not provided		
Ground For Appeal :	Refused access to Information Requested		
Text of RTI First Appeal :	The information sought in question numbers 3 and 4 have not been answered by the CPIO. It is submitted that the information sought is not hit by Section 8(1)(j) of RTI Act, 2005. The reasons for rejection given by the CPIO are misconceived. It is note that the PGCIL is a PSU. The money used to pay fees of the advocates is public exchequer. Therefore, PGCIL is bound to give the information sought for in question numbers 3 and 4. Reliance is placed upon the judgment given by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the case of STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANOTHER vs. BRIJESHWAR SINGH CHAHAL AND ANOTHER (2016)6SCC1. There is no transparency in allotment of the cases by the PGCIL and all the cases at Allahabad High Court, Prayagraj are being allotted to a single advocate which in gross violation of the aforementioned judgment. Therefore, kindly provide the following information:- "3 Total number of cases allotted to Adv Pratik J Nagar till date 4 Reasons allotting bulk cases of Allahabad High Court at Prayagraj only to Adv Pratik J Nagar"		